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Title: General President's Office Files 

Series Title: 

Description 

ACADEMIC MATIERS 
Degrees, Programs 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

Approvals 
College of Bus., MBA 
College of Educ., EdS 
College of Educ., Masters 
College of Education, 

Teacher Educ. Study 

College ofEngr., Masters 
College of Engr., PhD 

Environ. Sciences, MS & PhD 
Military Sciences, ROTC 
Mission Essential Programs 
Nursing 

Proposals 
" 

Dates 

1971-75,77-81,83,85-87 
1989-90 
1967-71 
1976-77 
1969, 72, 7 4,82-83 

1967,70,73,75 
1967-71 

1989-91 
1973,78-81 
1981-82 
1971-73 

1971-75 
1975-90 

Low Producing Programs/Duplication (also see Mission Essential 
Programs) 1972-74,77-79,81,90 

Miscellaneous 1960,61, 70, 72-77 ,83-84 

ACCREDITATION 
Accred. Board of Engineering & Tech. (ABET) 1952-54,57,66-70, 
(formerly Engineers Council for Prof. Dev.) 74-75,77,79-83,88,94 
Miscellaneous 1973, 76 
National Assoc. oflndustrial Technology (NAIT) 1981-82 
National Assoc. of Schools of Music (NASM) 1972,79 
National Comm. On Accrediting (NCA) 1971-74, 80 
National Council for Accred. of Teacher 1959-64, 64 

" " 
" " 
" " 
" " 

Educ. (NCATE) 

1965 
1966 
1967-74 
1975 

" " 1976-82 
National League for Nursing Accred. (NLNAC) 1981-87 

ADMISSIONS/RECORDS/RECRUITMENT/ENROLLMENT 

Admissions Requirements 
Enrollment 
Miscellaneous 
Recruitment 

ARTICULATION 
Miscellaneous 

ATIILETICS 
Booster Club, 3-T Clan 
Invitations 
Miscellaneous 
" 

1973-90 
1972-78 
1974-76,78,83 
1974-75,78,81 

1972,73,75,77,81 

1975-76 
1975-76 
1966,68-74 
1975 



Record Group Number: 68 Title: General President's Office Files 

Series Number: Series Title: 

Box#: Folder# Descri~tion Dates 
12 12-1 " 1976 

12-2 " 1977-78 

13 13-1 " 1979-80,82,83,85 
13-2 OVC Commissioner Search 1975-76 
13-3 OVC Expansion 1978-80 
13-4 Sports Hall of Fame 1975-82 

14 CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE 
14-1 Miscellaneous 1966, 71-81,86 

15 CO:MPUTING!lNFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
15-1 Miscellaneous 1970-76 
15-2 " 1977-86 
15-3 Peer Review 1984 

16 CONFERENCES/WORKSHOPS/SE:MINARS 
16-1 Miscellaneous 1971-73, 77 ,82-85 
16-2 Photos (SACS Evaluation, 36th Annual Educ. Conf., Voe. Ed. Conf.) 

17 DISABILITIES/ADA (also see Facilities ... ) 
17-1 Miscellaneous 1977-80 

18 EXTENDED EDUCATION 
18-1 Appalachian Educ. Satellite Project 1977-80 
18-2 Hawaii 3-on-2 1977 
18-3 McMinnville & Crossville Centers 1967,74,76-80 
18-4 Medical Technical Program 1969-70,73 
18-5 Miscellaneous 1973-81 
18-6 National Outdoor Leadership Program 1965,66,71-72 

19 19-1 FACILITIES/BUILDINGS/PROPERTIES (News articles) FLAT BOX 

20 20-1 Fine Arts Building 1977-79 
20-2 " " 1980-81 

21 21-1 Health,PE and Convocation Center 1967-70 
21-2 " " 1971-73 
21-3 " " 1974-75 

22 22-1 " " 1976-80 
22-2 Library 1982-85 
22-3 Memorial Health & PE Building 1962 
22-4 Tennis Center 1977-83 

23-1 Custodial Services 1975,77,83 
23-2 Housing/Housing & Urban Development (HUD) 1964-76,78-81,86 
23-3 Miscellaneous 1967,70-73,75-78 

24 24-1 " 1979-81, 84 
24-2 Motor Pool, Motor Vehicles!fransportation 1969-70,72,74-79,85 
24-3 Naming Facilities 1971,74-75,79,81 
24-4 Occupational Safety & Health Admin.(OSHA)/Safety 1973-80 

25 25-1 Dudney Property 1976, 79-80,83 
25-2 Goolsby Property 1976,82-83 
25-3 Miscellaneous Property 197 4-76, 78-80 
25-4 Sloan Property 1983 
25-5 Tech Aqua Property 1949-50,62-68 
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25-6 " " 1969-70 
25-7 " " 1971 

26 26-1 " " 1972-78,80 
26-2 Space 1970, 79-80,84-85,90,91 
26-3 Usage 1978 
26-4 Utilities 1977-82 

27 FACULTY 
27-1 English Proficiency 1985 
27-2 Miscellaneous 1973-77, 78,81-84,86 
27-3 Outstanding Faculty 1983-84 
27-4 Tenure & Promotion 1975-76,79 
27-5 University Professorship 1981-84 

28 INSURANCE 
28-1 Athletic Insurance 1975-77,79,81 
28-2 Employee Insurance 197 6, 78-79-81 
28-3 Miscellaneous 1975,77-80,84-76 
28-4 Property Insurance 1976-85 
28-5 Student Insurance 1976-83 

29 LEGISLATIVE MATTERS 
29-1 Comprehensive Education Act of 1984 1984 
29-2 Jogging Act of 1980 1980 
29-3 Legislative Responsibility Act of 1971 1971 
29-4 Miscellaneous 1969,71,72,74,85 
29-5 TBR Legislative Digest, Updates ... Jan-Apr 82,Jan-Mar 84 
29-6 " " Apr-July 84 

30 30-1 " " Jan-May 85, Jan-Apr 86 

31 MEMBERSHIPS 
31-1 American Assoc. of State Colleges and Universities (AASCU) & 

International Assoc. of University Presidents (IAUP) Mtg. 1975 
31-2 American Assoc. of State Colleges and Univ (AASCU) 1975-76 
31-3 AASCU Comm. For National Science Liaison 1975-76 
31-4 American Assoc. of Colleges for Teacher Educ (AACTE) 1975,76,85 
31-5 American Assoc. of Higher Education (AAHE) 1975-76 
31-6 American Assoc. of University Professors (AAUP) 1975 

32 32-1 American Council on Education (ACE) 1975-76,78 
32-2 Assoc. of Governing Boards of Univ. & Colleges (AGB) 1975-76 
32-3 Inst. Of International Education (IIE) 1979-81 
32-4 National Center for Higher Educ. Management Sys. (NCHEMS) 1978,81,84,85 
32-5 National Education Association (NEA) 1966-78 
32-6 Southern Regional Education Board (SREB) 1969, 70-72,74-78, 

80-82 

33 MISCELLANEOUS/GENERAL 
33-1 Arts Commission, Tennessee 1968,72,73,76-79, 

76-79,81-82 
33-2 Bryan Fine Arts Building Sculptures and Murals 1976,80,81,82,83 
33-3 Cookeville Industrial Development Board 1979-80 
33-4 Eagles, Mounted 
33-5 Economic Impact Study 1976,81-82 
33-6 General (Photos) 
33-7 Nikon University- Japan 1979 
33-8 Publications Numbering System 1982,84 
33-9 Speakers Bureau 1982 
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33-10 Symphony Guild 1976, 77, 78,81 

34 34-1 Tennessee Dept. of Public Health 1972-82 
34-2 Tennessee Municipal League 1970-71, 79 
34-3 Title VI (Civil Rights Act of 1964) 1965-70, 72-73,80 
34-4 U.S. Department of Education 1981,82 
34-5 Upper Cumberland Development District 1968-75 
34-6 Upper Cumberland Economic and Regional Dev. Center 1965,66 
34-7 Veterans Administration 1974-81 
34-8 Vocational Education 1976,78,80 
34-9 Weather Station 1980,81 
34-10 York Institute 1977-78,81,85,88 

35 35-1 PERFORMANCE FUNDING 1976-78, 81-83 

36 PERSONNEL MATTERS 
36-1 AIDS 1986,87 
36-2 Comprehensive Employment & Training Act Programs (CETA) 1975-79 
36-3 ID Cards 1980 
36-4 Job Skills Task Force 1983 
36-5 Miscellaneous 1960,61,83,84 
36-6 Personnel Reports 1960-61, 78-82 
36-7 Retirement 1977-79,82-83 
36-8 Salary Studies (also see Faculty Misc.) 1980-81 
36-9 Service Pins (pictures) 1963-68,81-83 

37 PLANNING/CALENDAR/5 YEAR COMP. PLANNING 
37-1 Calendar 1986 
37-2 Five-Year Comp. Planning 1974 
37-3 " " 1977 
37-4 " " 1978 

38 38-1 " " 1978-85 
38-2 " " 19 
38-3 " " 1979 
38-4 " " 1979,80,85 

39 39-1 Goals & Objectives, Miscellaneous 1976-77 
" " 1977-82 

I ~ ,,. 
Miscellan~~ 1972 ~ 39-3 
Statement ~ ose -- · .....,n A 

1973 
Role & Scope 1971-83 

40 SCHOLARSHIPS/ AW ARDS (alphabetically by name) 
40-1 A 1960-84 
40-2 B 1947-85 
40-3 c 1964-83 

41 41-1 D 1960-85 
41-2 E 1965-85 
41-3 F 1952-84 

42 42-1 G 1967-84 
42-2 H 1957-84 
42-3 I 1967-84 
42-4 J 1976-81 
42-5 K 1967-80 
42-6 L 1977-84 
42-7 M 1955-83 
42-8 N 1965-69 



Record Group Number: 68 

Series Number: 

Box#: 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Folder# 
42-9 
42-10 

43-1 
43-2 
43-3 
43-4 
43-5 
43-6 
43-7 

44-1 
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44-4 
44-5 
44-6 
44-7 
44-8 
44-9 
44-10 

44-11 
44-12 
44-13 
44-14 
44-15 

45-1 
45-2 
45-3 
45-4 
45-5 

46-1 
46-2 
46-3 
46-4 

47-1 
47-2 
47-3 
47-4 
47-5 

48-1 

*~ 
49-3 
49-4 
49-5 

50-1 
50-2 
50-3 
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v 
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STUDENT MATTERS 

Series Title: 

Dates 
1966-79 
1957-85 

1975,83 
1957-85 
1957-84 
1966-85 
1973,81,82 
1974 
1966-84 

Career Services (formerly Placement & Co-op) 1975 
Diplomas 1972,79 
Graduate Assistants 1981 
Health Services/Safety 1978,80-82 
Legislative Internship Programs 1972, 77-85 
Minority Intership Programs 1982 
Miscellaneous 1978-80,86 
Posthumous Degrees 1982 
Sheltered Hour 1972-75 
Student Government Association (SGA-formerly Associated Student Body, 

ASB) 1969-71,74-76,84 
Student Handbook 1969-77 
Student Life Policies 1983 
Tennessee Intercollegiate State Legislature (TISL) 1976-78,83 
Tennessee Uniform Administrative Procedures Act (TUAP A) 1982-83 
Who's Who Among Students 1961-80 

SURVEYS/QUESTIONNAIRES/STUDIES 
Energy 
General Education Study 
Governor's Statewide Study on Education 
Higher Education General Information Survey (HEGIS) 
" " " 

" " " 
" " " 
Instructional Cost Study 
Library Studies 

Miscellaneous 
Property Surveys 
Publications Surveys 
Salary Studies (also see 36-8 FACULTY -Salary Studies) 
Tennessee Comprehensive Education Study 

UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT/DEVELOPMENT 

Contracts, Etc. 
Fees 
Financial Integrity 

Property Loss Reports 
Purchasing 
Travel 

1977 
1980,83-85 
1974,79 
1966-71 
1972-76 

1977-80 
1981-84 
1975,77,78 
1974 

1968,69, 7 5, 76, 78,82 
1972 
1976-81 
1980-84 
1983 

1972,75,84 

1975,79,81-84,88 
1972,84, 77,84-88 
1976-81,82 
1970-81,83,85 
1984-86 

1975-86 
1973, 76, 78, 79,80,81 
1974-80,87 


