Box #:	Folder #	Description	<u>Dates</u>
1	1-1	ACADEMIC MATTERS Degrees, Programs	
		Approvals	1971-75,77-81,83,85-87
	1-2	" College of Bus., MBA	1989-90
	1-3	" College of Educ., EdS	1967-71
	1-4	" College of Educ., Masters	1976-77
	1-5	" College of Education,	1969,72,74,82-83
		Teacher Educ. Study	
2	2-1	" College of Engr., Masters	1967,70,73,75
_	2-2	" College of Engr., PhD	1967-71
3	3-1	" Environ. Sciences, MS & PhD	1989-91
	3-2	" Military Sciences, ROTC	1973,78-81
	3-3	" Mission Essential Programs	1981-82
	3-4	" Nursing	1971-73
4	4-1	" Proposals	1971-75
7	4-2	1 10posais	1975-90
	4-2		1715-70
5	5-1	Low Producing Programs/Duplication (also	see Mission Essential
		Programs)	1972-74,77-79,81,90
	5-2	Miscellaneous	1960,61,70,72-77,83-84
_		ACORPITATION	
6	(1	ACCREDITATION	PET) 1052 54 57 66 70
	6-1	Accred. Board of Engineering & Tech. (AE	
	6-2	(formerly Engineers Council for Prof. Dev.	• 1
	6-3	Miscellaneous	1973, 76
		National Assoc. of Industrial Technology (
	6-4	National Assoc. of Schools of Music (NAS	
	6-5	National Comm. On Accrediting (NCA)	1971-74, 80
	6-6	National Council for Accred. of Teacher Educ. (NCATE)	1959-64, 64
7	7-1	66 66	1965
	7-2	66 66	1966
	7-3	66 66	1967-74
	7-4	66 66	1975
_			
8	8-1	" "	1976-82
	8-2	National League for Nursing Accred. (NLN	NAC) 1981-87
9		ADMISSIONS/RECORDS/RECRUITMENT/ENROLLMENT	
	9-1	Admissions Requirements	1973-90
	9-2	Enrollment	1972-78
	9-3	Miscellaneous	1974-76,78,83
	9-4	Recruitment	1974-75,78,81
10		ARTICULATION	
	10-1	Miscellaneous	1972,73,75,77,81
11		ATHLETICS	
11	11-1	Booster Club, 3-T Clan	1975-76
	11-2	Invitations	1975-76
	11-3	Miscellaneous	1966,68-74
	11-4	"	1975
	11-7		17/3

<u>B</u>	ox #: 2	Folder # 12-1 12-2	Description "	<u>Dates</u> 1976 1977-78
1	3	13-1 13-2 13-3 13-4	" OVC Commissioner Search OVC Expansion Sports Hall of Fame	1979-80,82,83,85 1975-76 1978-80 1975-82
1	4	14-1	CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE Miscellaneous	1966,71-81,86
1	5	15-1 15-2 15-3	COMPUTING/INFORMATION TECHNOI Miscellaneous "Peer Review	LOGY 1970-76 1977-86 1984
1	6	16-1 16-2	CONFERENCES/WORKSHOPS/SEMINAL Miscellaneous Photos (SACS Evaluation, 36 th Annual Educ	1971-73,77,82-85
1	7	17-1	<u>DISABILITIES/ADA</u> (also see Facilities) Miscellaneous) 1977-80
1	8	18-1 18-2 18-3 18-4 18-5 18-6	EXTENDED EDUCATION Appalachian Educ. Satellite Project Hawaii 3-on-2 McMinnville & Crossville Centers Medical Technical Program Miscellaneous National Outdoor Leadership Program	1977-80 1977 1967,74,76-80 1969-70,73 1973-81 1965,66,71-72
1	9	19-1	FACILITIES/BUILDINGS/PROPERTIES	(News articles) FLAT BOX
2	0	20-1 20-2	Fine Arts Building	1977-79 1980-81
2	1	21-1 21-2 21-3	Health,PE and Convocation Center " " "	1967-70 1971-73 1974-75
2	2	22-1 22-2 22-3 22-4	" " Library Memorial Health & PE Building Tennis Center	1976-80 1982-85 1962 1977-83
2	3	23-1 23-2 23-3	Custodial Services Housing/Housing & Urban Development (H Miscellaneous	1975,77,83 UD) 1964-76,78-81,86 1967,70-73,75-78
2	.4	24-1 24-2 24-3 24-4	" Motor Pool, Motor Vehicles/Transportation Naming Facilities Occupational Safety & Health Admin.(OSH	1971,74-75,79,81
2	2.5	25-1 25-2 25-3 25-4 25-5	Dudney Property Goolsby Property Miscellaneous Property Sloan Property Tech Aqua Property	1976,79-80,83 1976,82-83 1974-76,78-80 1983 1949-50,62-68

<u>Box #:</u>	Folder # 25-6 25-7	Description " " " "	<u>Dates</u> 1969-70 1971	
26	26-1	66 66	1972-78,80	
	26-2	Space	1970,79-80,84-85,90,91	
	26-3	Usage	1978	
	26-4	Utilities	1977-82	
27		FACULTY		
21	27-1	English Proficiency	1985	
	27-2	Miscellaneous	1973-77,78,81-84,86	
	27-3	Outstanding Faculty	1983-84	
	27-4	Tenure & Promotion	1975-76,79	
	27-5	University Professorship	1981-84	
28		INSURANCE		
20	28-1	Athletic Insurance	1975-77,79,81	
	28-2	Employee Insurance	1976,78-79-81	
	28-3	Miscellaneous	1975,77-80,84-76	
	28-4	Property Insurance	1976-85	
	28-5	Student Insurance	1976-83	
29		LEGISLATIVE MATTERS		
2)	29-1	Comprehensive Education Act of 1984	1984	
	29-2	Jogging Act of 1980	1980	
	29-3	Legislative Responsibility Act of 1971	1971	
	29-4	Miscellaneous	1969,71,72,74,85	
	29-5	TBR Legislative Digest, Updates	Jan-Apr 82, Jan-Mar 84	
	29-6		Apr-July 84	
30	30-1	66 66	Jan-May 85, Jan-Apr 86	
31		MEMBERSHIPS		
	31-1	American Assoc. of State Colleges and Uni	iversities (AASCU) &	
		International Assoc. of University P	residents (IAUP) Mtg. 1975	
	31-2	American Assoc. of State Colleges and Uni		
	31-3	AASCU Comm. For National Science Liais		
	31-4	American Assoc. of Colleges for Teacher F		
	31-5	American Assoc. of Higher Education (AA		
	31-6	American Assoc. of University Professors	(AAUP) 1975	
32	32-1	American Council on Education (ACE)		
	32-2	Assoc. of Governing Boards of Univ. & Co		
	32-3	Inst. Of International Education (IIE)	1979-81	
	32-4	National Center for Higher Educ. Managen		
	32-5	National Education Association (NEA)	1966-78	
	32-6	Southern Regional Education Board (SREI	3) 1969,70-72,74-78, 80-82	
33		MISCELL ANEOLIS/GENERAL		
33	33-1	MISCELLANEOUS/GENERAL Arts Commission, Tennessee	1968,72,73,76-79,	
	33-1	Arts Commission, Tennessee	76-79,81-82	
	33-2	Bryan Fine Arts Building Sculptures and M		
	33-3	Cookeville Industrial Development Board	1979-80	
	33-4	Eagles, Mounted		
	33-5	Economic Impact Study	1976,81-82	
	33-6	General (Photos)	· · · · ·	
	33-7	Nikon University - Japan	1979	
	33-8	Publications Numbering System	1982,84	
	33-9	Speakers Bureau	1982	

<u>Box #:</u>	Folder # 33-10	Description Symphony Guild	tes 1976,77,78,81
34	34-1 34-2 34-3 34-4 34-5 34-6 34-7 34-8 34-9 34-10	Tennessee Dept. of Public Health Tennessee Municipal League Title VI (Civil Rights Act of 1964) U.S. Department of Education Upper Cumberland Development District Upper Cumberland Economic and Regional Dev. Center Veterans Administration Vocational Education Weather Station York Institute	1972-82 1970-71, 79 1965-70, 72-73,80 1981,82 1968-75 1965,66 1974-81 1976,78,80 1980,81 1977-78,81,85,88
35	35-1	PERFORMANCE FUNDING	1976-78, 81-83
36	36-1 36-2 36-3 36-4 36-5 36-6 36-7 36-8 36-9	PERSONNEL MATTERS AIDS Comprehensive Employment & Training Act Programs ID Cards Job Skills Task Force Miscellaneous Personnel Reports Retirement Salary Studies (also see Faculty Misc.) Service Pins (pictures)	1986,87 (CETA) 1975-79 1980 1983 1960,61,83,84 1960-61, 78-82 1977-79,82-83 1980-81 1963-68,81-83
37	37-1 37-2 37-3 37-4	PLANNING/CALENDAR/5 YEAR COMP. PLANNING Calendar Five-Year Comp. Planning """ """	1986 1974 1977 1978
38	38-1 38-2 38-3 38-4	66 66 66 66 66 66	1978-85 19 1979 1979,80,85
39	39-1 39-2 39-3 39-4 39-5	Goals & Objectives, Miscellaneous " Miscellaneous Statement of Purpose Role & Scope	1976-77 1977-82 1972 1973 1971-83
40	40-1 40-2 40-3	SCHOLARSHIPS/AWARDS (alphabetically by name) A B C	1960-84 1947-85 1964-83
41	41-1 41-2 41-3	D E F	1960-85 1965-85 1952-84
42	42-1 42-2 42-3 42-4 42-5 42-6 42-7 42-8	G H I J K L M	1967-84 1957-84 1967-84 1976-81 1967-80 1977-84 1955-83 1965-69

Box #:		<u>Dates</u>	
	42-9	0	1966-79
	42-10	P	1957-85
			40==00
43	43-1	Q	1975,83
	43-2	R	1957-85
	43-3	S	1957-84
	43-4	T	1966-85
	43-5	U (and pictures 1981)	1973,81,82
	43-6	V	1974
	43-7	W	1966-84
44	2	STUDENT MATTERS	
	44-1	Career Services (formerly Placement & Co-op)	1975
	44-2	Diplomas	1972,79
	44-3	Graduate Assistants	1981
	44-4	Health Services/Safety	1978,80-82
	44-5	Legislative Internship Programs	1972,77-85
	44-6	Minority Intership Programs	1982
	44-7		
		Miscellaneous	1978-80,86
	44-8	Posthumous Degrees	1982
	44-9	Sheltered Hour	1972-75
	44-10	Student Government Association (SGA-formerly Associa	• .
		ASB)	1969-71,74-76,84
	44-11	Student Handbook	1969-77
	44-12	Student Life Policies	1983
	44-13	Tennessee Intercollegiate State Legislature (TISL)	1976-78,83
	44-14	Tennessee Uniform Administrative Procedures Act (TUA	PA) 1982-83
	44-15	Who's Who Among Students	1961-80
45		SURVEYS/QUESTIONNAIRES/STUDIES	
	45-1	Energy	1977
	45-2	General Education Study	1980,83-85
	45-3	Governor's Statewide Study on Education	1974,79
	45-4	Higher Education General Information Survey (HEGIS)	1966-71
	45-5	" " "	1972-76
			17.2 70
46	46-1	66 66 66	1977-80
	46-2	66 66 66	1981-84
	46-3	Instructional Cost Study	1975,77,78
	46-4	Library Studies	1974
		Diology Deadled	1974
47	47-1	Miscellaneous	1968,69,75,76,78,82
	47-2	Property Surveys	1972
	47-3	Publications Surveys	1976-81
	47-4	Salary Studies (also see 36-8 FACULTY – Salary Studies	
	47-5	Tennessee Comprehensive Education Study	
	-47-5	Tennessee Comprehensive Education Study	1983
48	48-1	UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT/DEVELOPMENT	1972,75,84
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	17.2,70,01
49		UNIVERSITY BUSINESS	
	* -(49-1)	Administration - not admissions	1975,79,81-84,88
	49-2	Calendar	1972,84,77,84-88
	49-3	Contracts, Etc.	1976-81,82
	49-4	Fees	•
	49-5		1970-81,83,85
	47-3	Financial Integrity	1984-86
50	50-1	Property Loss Reports	1075 96
20	50-2	- ·	1975-86
		Purchasing	1973,76,78,79,80,81
	50-3	Travel	1974-80,87